
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 160122 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 6/9/2017 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Withdrawal of Rulemaking 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

/s/ Ashley Huff 
   

  

Ashley Huff, Customer Service Specialist 3 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amaxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Anna Gill, WUTC, agill@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, bdemarco@utc.wa.gov 

Cathy Kern, WUTC, ckern@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, dholman@utc.wa.gov 

Joe Subsits, WUTC, jsubsits@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kanderso@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, kgross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, landerso@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lwyse@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, mhamilto@utc.wa.gov 

Nancy Moen, WUTC, nmoen@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rpearson@utc.wa.gov 

Steve King, WUTC, sking@utc.wa.gov 

Susie Paul, WUTC, Spaul@utc.wa.gov 

Lauren McCloy, WUTC, LMcCloy@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, aandrews@utc.wa.gov 

 



Sally Brown, WUTC, sbrown@utc.wa.gov 

Karen Cash (Terpak), Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, karen.cash@avistacorp.com 

Smith Kurt, TransCanada Pipelines Ltd., kurt_smith@transcanada.com 

Deborah Becker, WUTC, dbecker@utc.wa.gov 

Julian Beattie, WUTC, jbeattie@utc.wa.gov 

Denise Crawford, WUTC, Dcrawfor@utc.wa.gov 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bfeeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, ahathawa@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, khancock@utc.wa.gov 

Pat Hazzard, WUTC, phazzard@utc.wa.gov 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, smayo@utc.wa.gov 

Mark L. Johnson, WUTC, marjohns@utc.wa.gov 
 

    

 


